

FOI 0177 2024 Response

1. Total number of employees

5109

2. Number of HR Staff

13 staff in post

3. What is your current HR case management (HRCM) Solution?

platform is MS Teams, Tool we use is XL

4. Is the solution cloud-based or on-premise?

Cloud based

5. If on-premise, do you have a cloud migration strategy?

N/A

6. If yes, please share more details, including budget allocation.

N/A

7. Number of licenses--

N/A

8. Length of contract

N/A

9. Contract expiry date

N/A

10. Contract review date

N/A

11. Annual cost of contract

N/A

12. Total cost of contract

N/A

13. Person responsible for the HRCM software and their contact details

The Trust do not have HRMC software.

14. Person responsible for any future projects on reviewing or replacing the HRCM software and their contact details.

Tara Conlan - tara.conlan@nhs.net